## AGENDA AND PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2012 4:00 PM Gorham Municipal Center, Burleigh H Loveitt Council Chambers

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Brenda Caldwell to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, April 18, 2012.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call of the Town Council

New Business

Item #8163 Action to receive an update from the Police Chief on the investigations in recent arson fires. (Adm. Spon.)

Proposed

Order #8163 Ordered, that the Town Council convey its strong support to the Public Safety and Law Enforcement Community during the investigations into the arson fires in Gorham, and

Be It Further Ordered, that the Town Council ask the Police Chief to inform them if additional resources become needed for the investigation and apprehension of those involved.

Item #8164 Action to consider offering a reward. (Adm. Spon.)

Proposed

Order #8164 Ordered, that the Town Council offer a reward of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) for information that leads to the apprehension of those involved in the arson fires with the reward to be administered by the Gorham Police Department, and

Be It Further Ordered, that the Town Council appropriate \$10,000 from the contingency account for this reward.

Adjourn